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SCHOLARSHIPS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION 

 

1972.   SHRI JAYANT SINHA: 

 

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the details of the scholarships provided by the Government for higher education in national 

and foreign institutes; 

(b) the number of applications received for each scholarship and the number of students provided 

with scholarships for higher education in national and foreign institutions during the last five 

years, State-wise; and 

(c) the number of applications received and applicants selected for such scholarships during the 

last year from Jharkhand, district-wise? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR) 

 

(a) The Ministry of Education, Government of India and its autonomous bodies namely 

University Grants Commission (UGC) and All India Council Technical Education 

(AICTE) are implementing different scholarship schemes for higher education to the 

students studying in various institutes within India. The details of these schemes 

including the number of slots, assistance offered and eligibility criteria are available in 

the following websites: 

 



Sl. 

No. 

Ministry/ Department Website links 

1. Department of Higher 

Education 

https://www.education.gov.in/pm-usp-scholarships-

education-loan 

2. University Grants 

Commission 

https://www.ugc.ac.in/page/scholarships-and-

fellowships.aspx  

3. All India Council for 

Technical Education 

https://www.aicte-india.org/bureaus/rifd/Scholarship-

Schemes 

 

 

(b) & (c): State-wisedetails of applications received for each scholarship and the number of 

students provided with scholarships for higher education in India during the last five years, is at 

the link https://www.education.gov.in/parl_ques. The data for application received for the 

scholarship is maintained at State level. The number of applications received and applicants 

selected for such scholarships during the last year from Jharkhand is at the link 

https://www.education.gov.in/parl_ques.  
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